

China SCE Property Holdings Limited ("China SCE Property" or the "Company") is an integrated property developer dedicated to the pursuit of excellent quality. Headquartered in Xiamen, the Company is principally engaged in real estate development, property investment and property management. On 5 February 2010, the Company listed successfully on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Leveraging on China SCE Group's diversified capacity and with the implementation of the headquarter-driven centralized management system, China SCE Property carries out a nation-wide development strategy focusing on the Western Taiwan Strait Economic Zone, Bohai Rim Economic Zone and Pearl River Delta Economic Zone.

Ø.
Ö

	July Newsletter

Ø

